JOE F. CHILDERS & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

THE LEXINGTON BUILDING

201 West Short Street, Suite 300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Joe F. Childers, Esquire Joe@Jchilderslaw.com Telephone: (859) 253-9824 Facsimile: (859) 258-9288

VIA COURIER AND ELECTRONIC FILING

February 14, 2019

Gwen Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: Response of Sierra Club, Alice Howell, and Carl Vogel to the Initial Request for Information of Commission Staff in Case No. 2018-294, Adjustment of Electric Rates for Kentucky Utilities Company

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed for filing one copy of the Response of Sierra Club, Alice Howell, and Carl Vogel to the Initial Request for Information of Commission Staff in Case No. 2018-294, Adjustment of Electric Rates for Kentucky Utilities Company before the Kentucky Public Service Commission. This document is also being filed electronically. Sierra Club was granted intervention by the Franklin Circuit Court in *Sierra Club et al. v. Public Service Commission of Kentucky et al.*, Civil Action No. 18-CI-1129.

The electronically filed document is a true representation of the original document to be filed with the Commission.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

7- aluter

JOE F. CHILDERS